505526933 06/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5573739

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ENTITY CONVER	ENTITY CONVERSION		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
BAKER HUGHES INC	ORPORATE	D		07/03/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	BAKER	ER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC			
Street Address:	17021 A	21 ALDINE WESTFIELD			
City:	HOUST	DUSTON			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77073				
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number]		
Property Type 153		5387110			
···		4319158			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(8	01)531-9168			
		01/001-0100			
Correspondence will	be sent to	he e-mail address firs		Iccessful, it will be sent	
Correspondence will using a fax number, l	be sent to if provided;	he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu	l, it will be sent		
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Email:	be sent to if provided; c	he e-mail address firs	l, it will be sent		
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided; c : T	he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu winslow@traskbritt.com	l, it will be sent		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided; c : T P	<i>he e-mail address firs</i> <i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> winslow@traskbritt.com RASKBRITT	l, it will be sent		
Correspondence will using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to a if provided; c : T P S	<i>he e-mail address firs</i> <i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> vinslow@traskbritt.com RASKBRITT .O. BOX 2550	l , it will be sent 1 84110		
Correspondence will using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided; c : T P S NUMBER:	<i>he e-mail address firs</i> <i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> winslow@traskbritt.com RASKBRITT .O. BOX 2550 ALT LAKE CITY, UTAH	I, it will be sent 1 84110 /12337.1US		
Correspondence will using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET F IAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to if provided; c : T P S NUMBER:	<i>he e-mail address firs</i> <i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> winslow@traskbritt.com RASKBRITT .O. BOX 2550 ALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 1684.04-12337US/	I, it will be sent 1 84110 /12337.1US IAN		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to if provided; c : T P S NUMBER:	he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu winslow@traskbritt.com RASKBRITT .O. BOX 2550 ALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 1684.04-12337US/ DANIEL J. BEZDJ	I, it will be sent 1 84110 /12337.1US IAN		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to if provided; c : T P S NUMBER:	he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu winslow@traskbritt.com RASKBRITT .O. BOX 2550 ALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 1684.04-12337US/ DANIEL J. BEZDJ /Daniel J. Bezdjian	I, it will be sent 1 84110 /12337.1US IAN		
Correspondence will using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	be sent to if provided; c : T P S NUMBER:	he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu winslow@traskbritt.com RASKBRITT .O. BOX 2550 ALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 1684.04-12337US/ DANIEL J. BEZDJ /Daniel J. Bezdjian	I, it will be sent 1 84110 /12337.1US IAN	via US Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET F IAME OF SUBMITTEF GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 ource=Baker Hughes a ource=Baker Hughes a	be sent to if provided; c : T P S NUMBER: R: A GE Compa a GE Compa	he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessful winslow@traskbritt.com RASKBRITT .O. BOX 2550 ALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 1684.04-12337US/ DANIEL J. BEZDJ /Daniel J. Bezdjian 06/14/2019 ny LLC.Cert of Convers ny LLC.Cert of Convers	I, it will be sent 1 84110 /12337.1US IAN / sion and Formati sion and Formati	via US Mail. on#page1.tif on#page2.tif	
Correspondence will using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=Baker Hughes a source=Baker Hughes a	be sent to if provided; c : T P S NUMBER: S NUMBER: S A GE Compa a GE Compa	he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfur winslow@traskbritt.com RASKBRITT .O. BOX 2550 ALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 1684.04-12337US/ DANIEL J. BEZDJI /Daniel J. Bezdjian 06/14/2019 ny LLC.Cert of Convers ny LLC.Cert of Convers ny LLC.Cert of Convers	I, it will be sent 1 84110 /12337.1US IAN / sion and Formati sion and Formati sion and Formati	via US Mail. on#page1.tif on#page2.tif on#page3.tif	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I AME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=Baker Hughes a source=Baker Hughes a source=Baker Hughes a	be sent to if provided; c : T P S NUMBER: R: A GE Compa a GE Compa a GE Compa a GE Compa	he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessful winslow@traskbritt.com RASKBRITT .O. BOX 2550 ALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 1684.04-12337US/ DANIEL J. BEZDJ /Daniel J. BEZDJ /Daniel J. Bezdjian 06/14/2019 ny LLC.Cert of Convers ny LLC.Cert of Convers ny LLC.Cert of Convers ny LLC.Cert of Convers	I, it will be sent 1 84110 /12337.1US IAN / sion and Formati sion and Formati sion and Formati	via US Mail. on#page1.tif on#page2.tif on#page3.tif on#page4.tif	
Correspondence will using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET F NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=Baker Hughes a source=Baker Hughes a source=Baker Hughes a source=Baker Hughes a	be sent to if provided; c : T P S NUMBER: C S NUMBER: C S S NUMBER: C S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfur winslow@traskbritt.com RASKBRITT .O. BOX 2550 ALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 1684.04-12337US/ DANIEL J. BEZDJI /Daniel J. Bezdjian 06/14/2019 ny LLC.Cert of Convers ny LLC.Cert of Convers ny LLC.Cert of Convers	I, it will be sent 1 84110 /12337.1US IAN / sion and Formati sion and Formati sion and Formati sion and Formati sion and Formati	via US Mail. on#page1.tif on#page2.tif on#page3.tif on#page4.tif on#page5.tif	



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORFORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED" TO "EAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2017, AT 9:35 O`CLOCK A.M.

2106297 8100V SR# 20175062939

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202820609 Date: 07-03-17

Page 1

State of Belaware Secretary of State Bhilsion of Corporations Delivered 09:35 AM 07/03/2017 FILED 09:35 AM 07/03/2017 SR 20175062933 - File Number 2186297

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

CONVERTING

BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED

to

BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC

This Certificate of Conversion is being filed for the purpose of converting Baker Hughes Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (the "Converting Corporation"), to a Delaware limited liability company to be named Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC (the "Company") pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. §§ 18-101 et seq. (the "Delaware LLC Act"), and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, 8 Del. C. §§ 101 et seq. (the "DGCL").

The undersigned, as authorized person for the Converting Corporation, does hereby certify as follows:

1. The Converting Corporation was first incorporated in Delaware on November 3, 1986.

2. The name of the Converting Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Baker Hughes Incorporated.

3. The name of the Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC.

4. The conversion effected by this Certificate of Conversion has been approved by the directors and the sole stockholder of the Converting Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the DGCL and Section 18-214 of the Delaware LLC Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on July 3, 2017.

BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED

By: Name: Lee Whitley Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Baker Hughes Certificate of Conversion]



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2017, AT 9:35 O'CLOCK A.M.

2106297 8100V SR# 20175062939

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202820609 Date: 07-03-17

Page 1

State of Delaware Secretary of Sinte Division of Corporations Delivered 09:35 AM 07/03/2017 FILED 09:35 AM 07/03/2017 SR 20175062539 - File Number 2106297

BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

This Certificate of Formation is being filed pursuant to Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 *Del. C.* §§ 18-101 *et seq.*, in connection with the conversion of Baker Hughes Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, to a Delaware limited liability company.

The undersigned, as an authorized person, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC (the "Company").
- The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on July 3, 2017.

Very Wittly Lee Whitley, Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Certificate of Formation (BHGE, LLC Conversion)]

PATENT REEL: 049475 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 06/14/2019